

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

THURSDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY TWO THOUSAND AND
TWENTY,

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER
SECOND APPEAL NO: 389 OF 2019**

Between:

Gaddam Ram Reddy, S/o Papi Reddy

Appellant

AND

1. Karduri Narsamma, W/o Papi Reddy, aged 67 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Veliminedu village, Chityala Mandal, Nalgonda District
2. Thotapally Chandramma, W/o Chandra Reddy, aged 82 years, Occ. Household, R/o Sumanapuram, Maheshwaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.
3. Gutha Shankar Reddy, S/o Chenna Reddy, aged 73 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Urumadla village of Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District.
4. Smt. Gutha Susheela, W/o Shankar Reddy, aged 65 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o Urumadla village, Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District

Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate SRI V RAVI KIRAN RAO presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 CPC against the order dated aggrieved by the Judgment and decree passed by the learned III Addl. District and Sessions Judge (I Fast Track Court) Nalgonda dated 8-11-2017 in AS No. 83 of 2005 -

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the Appeal and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri V RAVI KIRAN RAO Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Karduri Narsamma, W/o Papi Reddy, aged 67 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Veliminedu village, Chityala Mandal, Nalgonda District
2. Thotapally Chandramma, W/o Chandra Reddy, aged 82 years, Occ. Household, R/o Sumanapuram, Maheshwaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.
3. Gutha Shankar Reddy, S/o Chenna Reddy, aged 73 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Urumadla village of Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District.
4. Smt. Gutha Susheela, W/o Shankar Reddy, aged 65 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o Urumadla village, Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition/appeal and the affidavit/memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Heard. Perused the record.

Notice before admission.

Personal service by RPAD is permitted.

Post after Sankranti Vacation, 2020.

**SD/- CH. VENKATESHWAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. Karduri Narsamma, W/o Papi Reddy, aged 67 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Veliminedu village, Chityala Mandal, Nalgonda District (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. Thotapally Chandramma, W/o Chandra Reddy, aged 82 years, Occ. Household, R/o Sumanapuram, Maheshwaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. Gutha Shankar Reddy, S/o Chenna Reddy, aged 73 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Urumadla village of Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
4. Smt. Gutha Susheela, W/o Shankar Reddy, aged 65 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o Urumadla village, Chityal Mandal, Nalgonda District (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
5. One CC to SRI. V RAVI KIRAN RAO Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy

Avs

HIGH COURT

DRSAJ

DATED:02/01/2020

NOTE: POST AFTER SANKRANTHI VACATION, 2020

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

SA.No.389 of 2019

