

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: S.A.Nos.195 of 2021 and 389 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.05.2025	<p><u>JAK,J</u></p> <p>On 31.08.2013, this Court has granted the following prayer:</p> <p>“Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time. Post after two (02) weeks. List on 14.09.2023. Till then, both the parties are directed to maintain status-quo existing as on today.”</p> <p>Today, I.A.No.3 of 2025 is filed for extending the status-quo order for further period, till the date of listing of the matter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that appellants are trying to change the nature of property and when the said query was put to counsel for appellant in S.A.No.195 of 2021, it is submitted that there is no change in the nature of property and that the submissions made are baseless.</p> <p>It is made clear that any change in the nature of the property would be subject to outcome of result of second appeal.</p> <p>Post the matter on 10.06.2025.</p> <p>Till then, interim order grated earlier on 31.08.2023 shall stand extended.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JAK,J plp</p>	

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.15262 of 2024

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.15262 of 2024

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE