

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: S.A.Nos.195 of 2021 and 389 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.06.2025	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p>Both the learned counsels are present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that compromise steps have been initiated for amicable settlement of the issue between the parties and requested for two weeks time.</p> <p>Post the matter on 26.06.2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier on 31.08.2023 shall stand extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">KRR</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE