

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: S.A.Nos.389 of 2019 and 195 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.03.2026	<p><u>RY, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in S.A.No.389 of 2019</u></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 151 of CPC by respondent No.1 in appeal to bring the respondent/proposed respondent No.5 on record as respondent No.5 in the Second Appeal.</p> <p>Heard both the learned counsel.</p> <p>In the circumstances stated, the application is allowed to bring on record the respondent/proposed respondent No.5 on record as respondent No.5 in the appeal.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title wherever necessary.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in S.A.No.195 of 2021</u></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 151 of CPC by respondent No.1 in appeal to bring the respondent/proposed respondent No.5 on record as respondent No.5 in the Second Appeal.</p> <p>Heard both the learned counsel.</p> <p>In the circumstances stated, the application is allowed to bring on record the respondent/proposed respondent No.5 on record as respondent No.5 in the appeal.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title wherever necessary.</p>	

I.A.No.1 of 2026 in S.A.No.195 of 2021

This application is filed under Order XXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 of CPC to refer the matters to Lok Adalat for settling the matter in terms of compromise as listed in the memorandum of compromise entered between appellants in S.A.No.195/2021 i.e respondent Nos.3 and 4 in S.A.No.389 of 2019 and respondent No.1 in both the appeals.

Heard both the learned counsel.

In the circumstances stated, both the appeals i.e. 195 of 2021 and 389 of 2019 are referred to Lok Adalat to be held on 28.03.2026 for settling the matters.

Accordingly, this application is ordered.

S.A.Nos.389 of 2019 and 195 of 2021

Post on 15.04.2026.

RY,J
gvl

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--